

Corrigendum to Bid-Document for IMU's Computer based C.E.T. 2014

The following corrections may kindly be taken note of :

1. In Page 1 in place of the last paragraph, the following may be substituted:

There will be a CET for all the UG Courses, and one CET each for the PG Courses coming under the School of Maritime Management, School of Maritime Laws and School of Naval Architecture & Ocean Engineering. However, all the four CETs will be held on the same day at the same Test Venues. The question will be multi-disciplinary, multiple choice or what in common parlance are called 'Objective Type Questions'.

2. In Page 7, in place of Illustration 1, the following may be substituted :

Illustration 1: The number of candidates at a Test Venue (based on the number of Hall Tickets/Admit Cards issued) is 65. The complement of staff to be posted at that Test Venue shall be: One Test Venue Administrator, one I.T Manager, three Invigilators, no Chief Invigilator, two support staff, and two security guards.

3. In Page 12 in place of Para 8, the following may be substituted :

8. Total number of CBTs/Projects successfully implemented by the Bidder during 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14 which contained **ALL** of the following components/activities:

- (a) Online Application Registration and processing.
- (b) Secure Payment Gateway and Offline (challan-based) Payment Management.
- (c) Hall Ticket/Admit Card upload.
- (d) CBT delivery in at least 40 Cities across India.
- (e) Results processing.

4. In Page 14, Para (m) is split into two paras (m) and (n) as follows :
 - (m) Bidders are not allowed to submit multiple bids nor bid through a consortium
 - (n) Bidders are not allowed to sub-contract any part or whole of this contract except with the prior written permission of IMU.
5. In Page 20, in place of Para 6, the following may be substituted :
 - 6) In the event of our being awarded the work, and understanding the urgency involved, we undertake to remit the Security Deposit and execute the Contract with IMU within 2 (two) days from the date of issue of the Purchase Order failing which the Purchase Order may be cancelled and the EMD forfeited.
6. In Page 25, in place of Para 1.(a), the following may be substituted:
 1. (a) Does the Bidder own the source code of the Test Engine Software ? Yes/No.

If No, then from whom will the software be leased in?

**REGISTRAR
INDIAN MARITIME UNVIERSITY
(31.03.2014)**